
John Clifford School  
Events Schedule 2025-2026 

Month Date Event People 
September Monday, 1st Sept. INSET Day – School closed  Staff only 
 Tuesday, 2nd Sept.  INSET Day – School closed  Staff only 
 Wednesday, 3rd Sept. Back to School - Start of Autumn Term 1 All children 
 Wednesday, 3rd Sept. 

to 15th Oct. 
Completion of Reception Baseline FS children 

 Monday, 8th Sept. Swimming Year 5 
 Tuesday, 9th Sept. Parent Information Meeting for Year 6 

residential to Willersley Castle 
Parents 
Year 6 

 Tuesday, 16th Sept. Parent Information Meeting for Year 4 
residential to Hathersage 

Parents 
Year 4 

 Wednesday, 17th Sept. Meet the Teacher Parents 
 Monday, 22nd Sept. Reading morning begins Years 1-Year 6 Parents 
 Tuesday, 23rd Sept.  BBC 500 Words Writing Competition Launch All children  
 Thursday, 25th Sept. to 

Monday, 6th Oct. 
Scholastic Book Fair Everyone 

October Wednesday, 1st Oct. Local Governing Board Meeting (SDC) Governors 
 Monday, 6th Oct. Parent/Carer Consultation Meeting – 

Online/In-Person 
Parents 

 Wednesday, 8th Oct. Parent/Carer Consultation Meeting – In 
person 

Parents 

 Friday 10th Oct Open event for prospective parents to 
Reception 2025 11:00-12:00 

Prospective 
parents 

 Tuesday 14th Oct Open event for prospective parents to 
Reception 2025 4:00-5:00 

Prospective 
parents 

 Friday, 17th Oct. Show Racism the Red Card – Wear Red Day   
 Friday, 17th Oct. Last Day of Autumn Term 1   
 Monday, 20th Oct.  School closed for 2 weeks  Staff only 
November Monday, 3rd Nov. Back to School - Start of Autumn Term 2 All children 
 Friday 7th November Reading morning for FS starts Parent 
 Monday, 10th Nov. Odd socks day for Anti Bullying Week All children 
 Monday, 10th Nov. to 

Friday 14th Nov. 
Anti-Bullying Week 
 

Everyone 

 Wednesday, 12th Nov. Local Governing Board Meeting (FGPP) Governors 
 Friday, 14th Nov. Children in Need, with donations going to 

Children in Need 
All children 

 Monday 17th Nov. to 
Friday 21st Nov.  

Maths Week England  All children 

 Tuesday 18th Nov to 
Thursday 20th Nov. 

England Rocks (TTRS Competition) All children 

 Wednesday, 19th Nov. School Trip - Space Centre Year 5 
 Thursday, 20th Nov. School Trip – Newstead Abbey Year 2 
 Thursday, 20th Nov. World Multiplication Day  
 Wednesday, 27th Nov. School Trip – Creswell Crags Year 3 
December Tuesday 2nd Dec Flu Immunisation All children  
 Wednesday, 3rd Dec. Christmas Dinner Day and Christmas Jumper 

Day, with donations going to Save the 
Children 

All children 

 Wednesday, 3rd Dec. Local Governing Board Meeting (Full) Governors 
 Monday, 8th Dec. Year 5 and 6 Christmas Production, 9:15am Years 5 and 6 
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 Monday 8th Dec Year 5 and 6 Christmas Production, 11;00am Years 5 and 6  
 Monday, 8th Dec. Year 3 and 4 Christmas Production, 2:00pm Years 3 and 4 
 Tuesday, 9th Dec. Foundation Stage Christmas Production, 

9:15am 
FS 

 Tuesday, 9th Dec. Year 5 and 6 Christmas Production, 2:00pm Years 5 and 6 
 Wednesday, 10th Dec. Year 3 and 4 Christmas Production, 9:15am Years 3 and 4 
 Wednesday 10th Dec. Year 3 and 4 Christmas Production,11:00am  
 Wednesday, 10th Dec. Year 2 Christmas Production, 2:00pm Year 2 
 Thursday, 11th Dec. Year 1 Christmas Production, 9:15am Year 1 
 Thursday, 11th Dec. Foundation Stage Christmas Production, 

2:00pm 
FS 

 Friday, 12th Dec. Year 2 Christmas Production, 9:15am Year 2 
 Friday, 12th Dec. Year 1 Christmas Production, 2:00pm Year 1 
 Monday, 15th Dec. Year 3 and 4 Christmas Party Day Years 3 and 4 
 Tuesday, 16th Dec. Year 1 and 2 Christmas Party Day Year 1 and 2 
 Wednesday, 17th Dec. Foundation Stage Christmas Party FS 
 Thursday, 18th Dec. Year 5 and 6 Christmas Party Day Years 5 and 6 
 Friday, 19th Dec. Last Day of Autumn Term 2  
 Monday, 22nd Dec. School closed for 2 weeks  
January Monday, 5th Jan. INSET Day – School closed   
 Tuesday, 6th Jan. Back to School - Start of Spring Term 1  
 Thursday, 29th Jan. Bikeability – Level 1 Year 4 
 Friday, 30th Jan. Bikeability – Level 1 Year 4 
 Wednesday, 14th Jan. 

to 16th Jan. 
Willersley Residential Year 6 Year 6 

February Friday, 6th Feb. Number Day  
 Monday, 9th Feb. Bikeability – Level 1 Year 5 
 Tuesday, 10th Feb.  Bikeability – Level 2 Year 5 
 Wednesday, 11th Feb. Bikeability – Level 2 Year 5 
 Wednesday, 11th Feb. Local Governing Board Meeting (SDC) Governors 
 Thursday, 12th Feb. Bikeability – Level 2 Year 5 
 Friday, 13th Feb. Bikeability – Level 2 Year 5 
 Friday, 13th Feb. Last Day of Spring Term 1  
 Monday, 16th Feb. School closed for 1 week  
 Monday, 23rd Feb. Back to School – Start of Spring Term 2  
March Thursday, 5th Mar. World Book Day All children 
 Wednesday, 11th Mar. Local Governing Board Meeting (FGPP) Governors 
 Monday, 16th Mar. Parent/Carer Consultation Meeting - Online Parents 
 Wednesday, 18th Mar. Parent/Carer Consultation Meeting – In 

person 
Parents 

    
 Friday, 21st Mar. Red Nose Day, with donations going to Comic 

Relief 
All children 

 Wednesday, 25TH Mar. Local Governing Board Meeting (Full) Governors 
 Wednesday 25th Mar. Year 1 Trip to Twycross Zoo Year 1  
 Friday, 27th Mar. Last Day of Spring Term 2  
 Friday, 28th Mar. Easter Bonnet Parade, TBC KS1 and FS 

Children 
 TBC Easter Egg Hunt  All children 
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 Monday, 30th Mar. School closed for 2 weeks   
April Monday, 13th April Back to School - Start of Summer Term 1  
May Monday, 4th May School closed – Bank Holiday  
 Tuesday, 5th May to 

Friday, 22nd May 
KS1 Optional SATs Year 2 

 w/c 11th May KS2 SATS Week Year 6 
 Thursday, 21st May World Culture Day All children 
 Friday, 22nd May Last Day of Summer Term 1  
 Monday, 25th May School closed for 1 week  
June Monday, 1st June  Back to School – Start of Summer Term 2  
 Monday, 1st June  Multiplication Tables Check  Year 4 
 Tuesday, 2nd June Braiswick School Photography - Class All children 
 Wednesday, 3rd June Local Governing Board Meeting (FGPP) Governors 
 w/c 8th June  Phonics Screening Check Year 1 and 2 
 Monday, 8th June to 

Friday, 12th June 
School Residential - Hathersage Year 4 

 Monday, 15th June Sex and Relationships Education - Week 1 KS2 children 
 Monday, 15th June FS Sports Day - afternoon FS  
 Tuesday, 16th June Year 3 and 4 Sports Day - morning Year 3 and 4 
 Thursday, 18th June Year 1 and 2 Sports Day - afternoon Year 1 and 2 
 Friday, 19th June  Year 5 and 6 Sports Day - morning Year 5 and 6 
 Monday, 22nd June  Sex and Relationships Education - Week 2 KS2 children 
 Wednesday, 24th June Local Governing Board Meeting (FGPP) Governors 
July Wednesday, 1st July Year 3 Botanical Gardens Trip Year 3  
 Friday, 3rd July INSET Day - School closed Staff only 
 Wednesday, 8th July to 

Friday, 10th July 
Transition Days All children 

 TBC Reports to Parents  
 TBC Year 6 Graduation Year 6 
 Wednesday, 15th July Local Governing Board Meeting (Full) Governors 
 Tuesday 21st July  Justice museum trip  Year 5  
 Friday, 24th July Last Day of Summer Term 2  
 Monday, 26th July INSET Day – School closed Staff only 
 Tuesday, 27th July School closed for Summer Break Staff only 

  

Please note: 

Please note that these dates are subject to change. 

 


